
 
ABC Pipefitters Rallysprint Series, Round 2 

Organised by Hibiscus Coast Motorsport Club 
Arcadia Rd, Paparoa 

18 February 2018 
Run 1 - Car #10 - Jump start 

Run 1 - Car #20 - Stopped before point 1, mechanical 
Run 2 - Car #34 - Rolled at first bridge. Crew ok 

Run 2 - Car #36 - Mechanical after point 1. Crew ok. 
Overall Results 

No Driver Car Club Cls Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 O/A Cls 

1 Graham Featherstone Evo 7 TVCC E 5.24.613 5.08.454 5.02.580 5.04.521 1 1 

4 Matt Jensen Evo 9 SACC E 5.26.963 5.13.326 5.03.545 5.04.550 2 2 

5 Scott Rutherford Evo 4 HCMC E 5.26.141 5.13.590 5.09.767  3 4 

22 Steve Goodare Sunny PCC D 5.26.067 5.14.437 5.11.003 5.11.036 4 1 

2 Warwick Redfern Evo 9 SACC E 5.24.821 5.14.472 5.07.203  5 3 

47 Scott Ogle Starlet NCC B 5.29.928 5.20.264 5.17.466 5.13.243 6 1 

38 Grant Liston Integra HCMC C 5.27.553 5.21.337 5.22.598 5.16.607 7 1 

21 Charlie Evans RX7 HCC D 5.28.784 5.24.279 5.14.102 5.16.737 8 2 

7 Bevan Wilson BMW NCC E 5.31.969 5.30.976 5.22.354  9 5 

24 Anthony Jones Escort TVCC D 5.32.355 5.18.788 5.16.604  10 3 

http://hcmcresults.azurewebsites.net/default.html


No Driver Car Club Cls Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 O/A Cls 

15 Brendan Oakden Impreza NCC G 5.36.594 5.20.803 5.21.562 5.21.205 11 1 

39 Alan Strong Sunny NCC C 5.38.144 5.33.790 5.28.057 5.34.377 12 2 

23 Dave Strong Civic SACC D 5.42.012 5.22.520 5.17.753  13 4 

42 John Whooley Civic HCMC C 5.44.691 5.36.958 5.39.892  14 4 

8 Bryn Smith Evo 9 SACC E 5.47.331 5.38.763 5.21.966  15 7 

16 Kevin Bennett Celica HCMC G 5.47.698 5.26.786 6.03.996  16 4 

19 Richard Gore Evo 1 HCMC G 5.47.744 5.47.710 5.47.454  17 5 

41 Ethan O'Hagen Corolla HCC C 5.48.470 5.39.135 5.30.317  18 5 

43 Tim Hood Starlet NCC C 5.48.893 5.43.903 5.38.850  19 6 

25 Doug Adnitt BMW NCC D 5.49.091 5.37.774 5.37.217  20 5 

40 Colin Gibson Civic SACC C 5.49.428 5.38.012 5.36.021  21 3 

55 Mark Bradley Datsun SACC A 5.49.674 DNS DNS  22 2 

31 Barry Gibbs Escort HCMC H 5.49.696 5.40.813 5.24.823 5.27.761 23 1 

48 Russell Jenkins Starlet TVCC B 5.49.725 5.38.787 5.31.025 5.25.962 24 2 

13 Graeme Eagles Impreza TVCC E 5.50.327 5.40.052 5.39.606  25 8 

34 Rob Connell Escort HCMC H 5.53.620 DNF DNS  26 8 

33 Craig Tickle BMW PCC H 5.53.710 5.47.541 5.47.989 5.42.509 27 2 

49 Ricky Sutton Corolla NCC B 5.53.871 8.38.815 5.39.033  28 3 

11 Phil MacQuire Impreza MBOP E 5.54.405 5.35.614 5.39.048  29 6 

32 Don Needham Escort TVCC H 5.54.462 5.46.306 DNS  30 4 



No Driver Car Club Cls Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 O/A Cls 

56 Chris Clark Starlet HCMC A 5.56.188 5.48.859 5.36.599 DNS 31 1 

18 Gavin Barton VR4 HCMC G 5.57.759 5.40.289 5.49.555  32 3 

50 Louis Prouting Corolla HCMC B 6.01.166 5.43.717 5.43.131  33 8 

9 David Thexton Impreza SACC E 6.01.300 5.49.752 5.52.790  34 9 

26 Paul Rodgers BMW NCC D 6.04.784 5.50.552 5.43.310  35 7 

29 McRae Sloper BMW HCMC D 6.05.390 5.51.730 5.43.185  36 8 

52 Matt Davies Swift TVCC B 6.09.230 6.00.206 5.51.791  37 5 

28 Michael Rope Civic NCC D 6.09.657 5.49.909 5.55.045  38 6 

27 Bradley Hill Corolla HCMC D 6.14.218 5.59.530 5.49.259  39 9 

44 Dan Alexander Starlet SACC C 6.15.850 6.01.708 6.04.312  40 7 

46 Ian Chase Escort ACC H 6.16.245 6.14.875 6.08.630  41 3 

10 Stephen Eagles Evo 4 TVCC E 6.19.197 5.31.394 5.25.854  42 10 

36 Roger Goss RX7 ACC H 6.19.836 22.42.183 6.19.133  43 7 

51 Michele Brunt Starlet TVCC B 6.21.418 6.09.704 5.57.991  44 6 

14 Derek Payne Evo 4 MBOP E 6.21.798 6.03.991 6.01.556  45 11 

54 Bryn Jones Swift TVCC B 6.24.810 6.10.665 5.58.624  46 7 

30 Cam Davies Swift TVCC B 6.25.167 5.52.973 5.44.587  47 4 

37 Chris Alexander Cortina SACC H 6.40.077 6.46.948 6.44.802  48 6 

45 Ray Chubb BMW ACC C 6.41.118 6.33.896 6.20.783  49 8 

53 John-Paul Van Der Meys CRX MBOP B 6.41.684 DNS DNS  50 9 



No Driver Car Club Cls Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 O/A Cls 

35 Brian Best Escort PCC H 6.42.837 6.36.515 6.23.319  51 5 

17 Grant Agnew Evo 2 HCMC G 8.21.253 5.35.290 5.31.380 5.25.859 52 2 

20 Paul Fraser VR4 SACC G DNF DNS DNS  53 6 

 
 

Class Results 

No Driver Car Club Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 O/A Cls 

Class A 

56 Chris Clark Starlet HCMC 5.56.188 5.48.859 5.36.599 DNS 31 1 

55 Mark Bradley Datsun SACC 5.49.674 DNS DNS  22 2 

Class B 

47 Scott Ogle Starlet NCC 5.29.928 5.20.264 5.17.466 5.13.243 6 1 

48 Russell Jenkins Starlet TVCC 5.49.725 5.38.787 5.31.025 5.25.962 24 2 

49 Ricky Sutton Corolla NCC 5.53.871 8.38.815 5.39.033  28 3 

30 Cam Davies Swift TVCC 6.25.167 5.52.973 5.44.587  47 4 

52 Matt Davies Swift TVCC 6.09.230 6.00.206 5.51.791  37 5 

51 Michele Brunt Starlet TVCC 6.21.418 6.09.704 5.57.991  44 6 

54 Bryn Jones Swift TVCC 6.24.810 6.10.665 5.58.624  46 7 

50 Louis Prouting Corolla HCMC 6.01.166 5.43.717 5.43.131  33 8 

53 John-Paul Van Der Meys CRX MBOP 6.41.684 DNS DNS  50 9 



No Driver Car Club Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 O/A Cls 

Class C 

38 Grant Liston Integra HCMC 5.27.553 5.21.337 5.22.598 5.16.607 7 1 

39 Alan Strong Sunny NCC 5.38.144 5.33.790 5.28.057 5.34.377 12 2 

40 Colin Gibson Civic SACC 5.49.428 5.38.012 5.36.021  21 3 

42 John Whooley Civic HCMC 5.44.691 5.36.958 5.39.892  14 4 

41 Ethan O'Hagen Corolla HCC 5.48.470 5.39.135 5.30.317  18 5 

43 Tim Hood Starlet NCC 5.48.893 5.43.903 5.38.850  19 6 

44 Dan Alexander Starlet SACC 6.15.850 6.01.708 6.04.312  40 7 

45 Ray Chubb BMW ACC 6.41.118 6.33.896 6.20.783  49 8 

Class D 

22 Steve Goodare Sunny PCC 5.26.067 5.14.437 5.11.003 5.11.036 4 1 

21 Charlie Evans RX7 HCC 5.28.784 5.24.279 5.14.102 5.16.737 8 2 

24 Anthony Jones Escort TVCC 5.32.355 5.18.788 5.16.604  10 3 

23 Dave Strong Civic SACC 5.42.012 5.22.520 5.17.753  13 4 

25 Doug Adnitt BMW NCC 5.49.091 5.37.774 5.37.217  20 5 

28 Michael Rope Civic NCC 6.09.657 5.49.909 5.55.045  38 6 

26 Paul Rodgers BMW NCC 6.04.784 5.50.552 5.43.310  35 7 

29 McRae Sloper BMW HCMC 6.05.390 5.51.730 5.43.185  36 8 

27 Bradley Hill Corolla HCMC 6.14.218 5.59.530 5.49.259  39 9 



No Driver Car Club Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 O/A Cls 

Class H 

31 Barry Gibbs Escort HCMC 5.49.696 5.40.813 5.24.823 5.27.761 23 1 

33 Craig Tickle BMW PCC 5.53.710 5.47.541 5.47.989 5.42.509 27 2 

46 Ian Chase Escort ACC 6.16.245 6.14.875 6.08.630  41 3 

32 Don Needham Escort TVCC 5.54.462 5.46.306 DNS  30 4 

35 Brian Best Escort PCC 6.42.837 6.36.515 6.23.319  51 5 

37 Chris Alexander Cortina SACC 6.40.077 6.46.948 6.44.802  48 6 

36 Roger Goss RX7 ACC 6.19.836 22.42.183 6.19.133  43 7 

34 Rob Connell Escort HCMC 5.53.620 DNF DNS  26 8 

Class E 

1 Graham Featherstone Evo 7 TVCC 5.24.613 5.08.454 5.02.580 5.04.521 1 1 

4 Matt Jensen Evo 9 SACC 5.26.963 5.13.326 5.03.545 5.04.550 2 2 

2 Warwick Redfern Evo 9 SACC 5.24.821 5.14.472 5.07.203  5 3 

5 Scott Rutherford Evo 4 HCMC 5.26.141 5.13.590 5.09.767  3 4 

7 Bevan Wilson BMW NCC 5.31.969 5.30.976 5.22.354  9 5 

11 Phil MacQuire Impreza MBOP 5.54.405 5.35.614 5.39.048  29 6 

8 Bryn Smith Evo 9 SACC 5.47.331 5.38.763 5.21.966  15 7 

13 Graeme Eagles Impreza TVCC 5.50.327 5.40.052 5.39.606  25 8 

9 David Thexton Impreza SACC 6.01.300 5.49.752 5.52.790  34 9 



No Driver Car Club Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 O/A Cls 

10 Stephen Eagles Evo 4 TVCC 6.19.197 5.31.394 5.25.854  42 10 

14 Derek Payne Evo 4 MBOP 6.21.798 6.03.991 6.01.556  45 11 

Class G 

15 Brendan Oakden Impreza NCC 5.36.594 5.20.803 5.21.562 5.21.205 11 1 

17 Grant Agnew Evo 2 HCMC 8.21.253 5.35.290 5.31.380 5.25.859 52 2 

18 Gavin Barton VR4 HCMC 5.57.759 5.40.289 5.49.555  32 3 

16 Kevin Bennett Celica HCMC 5.47.698 5.26.786 6.03.996  16 4 

19 Richard Gore Evo 1 HCMC 5.47.744 5.47.710 5.47.454  17 5 

20 Paul Fraser VR4 SACC DNF DNS DNS  53 6 

 


